
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Jami Rebsom 
Jarni Rebsom Law Firrn PLLC 
P.O. Box 670 
Livingston, MT 59047 
Telephone: 406/222-5963 
jamirebsorn@gmail.com 
ATTORNEY DEFENDANT/APPELLANT 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

SUPREME COURT CAUSE NO. DA 23-0026 

STATE OF MONTANA 

Plaintiff/Appellee, 
vs. 

THOMAS WOJTOWICZ 

Defendant/Appellant.

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT 
OF MOTION FOR 
EXTENSION FOR REPLY 

COMES NOW Jami Rebsom, Attorney for Defendant/Appellant 

Thomas Wojtowicz, and deposes and says: 

1. I am the Attorney of Record in this action. 

2. I am requesting a third extension to file a Reply to Appellee's Response 

Brief, filed January 18, 2024. 

3. I was previously granted two extensions to February 29, 2024, but 

ceased working on a Reply due to Appellants Motion to Stay Appeal and 

02/29/2024

Case Number: DA 23-0026



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Remand to district court for a New Trial and to file a Motion for New Trial. 

Both motions were opposed and Appellant subsequently decided to Withdraw 

the Motion to Stay and proceed with appeal. 

4. The Motion to Withdraw was granted on 2/29/24. 

5. At this time, I request an additional week as I have reviewed their 

Response and there are some factual disputes requiring further time to rebut. 

6. Mr. Wojtowicz's sentence was not stayed and is nearing completion of 

in Treatment Court. 

7. I reached out to the Attorney General's office and was informed they do 

not oppose a one-week extension. 

Dated this 29'h day of February 2024. 

\Jadi Rebsom 
Affiant and 
Attorney for Defendant/Appellant 

Subscribed and sworn to me by Jami Rebsorn, this 29th day of February 2024. 

\pEN ko
•9).- .3".. • • • . 

o'FARt4;•. 
* SEAL * . • ..sr • PZ 

'op Nio".

LAUREN KOBY 
NOTARY PUBLIC for the 

State of Montana 
Residing at 

Livingston, Montana 
My Commission Expires 

October 02, 2027 

LAUREN KOBY 

2 


