	02/29/20	24
	Bowen Greet	ME COURT
1	Jami Rebsom Case Number: DA	23-0026
2	Jami Rebsom Law Firm PLLC P.O. Box 670	
3	Livingston, MT 59047	
4	Telephone: 406/222-5963	
5	jamirebsom@gmail.com ATTORNEY DEFENDANT/APPELLANT	
6		
7		
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA	
9	SUPREME COURT CAUSE NO. DA 23-0026	
10		
11	STATE OF MONTANA)	
12)	
13	Plaintiff/Appellee,) AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT	
14	vs.) OF MOTION FOR) EXTENSION FOR REPLY	
15	THOMAS WOJTOWICZ)	
16) Defendant/Appellant.	
17	Derendant/Appenant	
18	COMES NOW Jami Rebsom, Attorney for Defendant/Appellant	
19	COMES NOW Jaim Rebson, Attomey for Defendant/Appenant	
20	Thomas Wojtowicz, and deposes and says:	
21	1. I am the Attorney of Record in this action.	
22	2 I am requesting a third automaion to file a Danly, to Annallas's Desnamed	
23	2. I am requesting a third extension to file a Reply to Appellee's Response	
24	Brief, filed January 18, 2024.	
25	3. I was previously granted two extensions to February 29, 2024, but	
26	caused working on a Denly due to Annallants Mation to Star Annallant	
27	ceased working on a Reply due to Appellants Motion to Stay Appeal and	
28	1	

FILED

1	Remand to district court for a New Trial and to file a Motion for New Trial.
2	Both motions were opposed and Appellant subsequently decided to Withdraw
3	
4	the Motion to Stay and proceed with appeal.
5	4. The Motion to Withdraw was granted on 2/29/24.
6 7	5. At this time, I request an additional week as I have reviewed their
8	Response and there are some factual disputes requiring further time to rebut.
9	6. Mr. Wojtowicz's sentence was not stayed and is nearing completion of
10	
11	in Treatment Court.
12	7. I reached out to the Attorney General's office and was informed they do
13	not oppose a one-week extension.
14	
15	Dated this <u>29th</u> day of February 2024.
16	Acin
17	Jami Rebsom
18	Affiant and Attorney for Defendant/Appellant
19	
20	Subscribed and sworn to me by Jami Rebsom, this <u>29th</u> day of February 2024.
21	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}$
22	LAUREN KOBY NOTARY PUBLIC for the
23	State of Montana
24	Livingston, Montana My Commission Expires October 02, 2027
25	LAUREN KOBY
26	
27	
28	